

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 127 of 2021

Petitioner :- Tilak Singh And 9 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rituvendra Singh Nagvanshi, Narayan Dutt Shukla, Ramesh Chandra Singh (Senior Adv.), Ramesh Chandra Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ajay Singh Yadav, Bhola Nath Yadav, Pradeep Yadav

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.

Sri A.K.Yadav, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri B.N.Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 4 to 6 prays for and is allowed six weeks' and no more time to file counter affidavit. The State may also file the counter affidavit within the aforesaid period. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List this matter for final disposal on 24th August, 2021.

Order Date :- 8.7.2021

Sanjeev