

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 127 of 2021

Petitioner :- Tilak Singh And 9 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rituendra Singh

Nagvanshi, Narayan Dutt Shukla, Ramesh Chandra Singh
(Senior Adv.), Ramesh Chandra Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ajay Singh Yadav, Bhola
Nath Yadav, Pradeep Yadav

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Sri Ramesh Chandra Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has received the counter affidavit today itself. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 4.10.2021 in the additional cause list.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 24.8.2021

Kuldeep