

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 127 of 2021

Petitioner :- Tilak Singh And 9 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rituendra Singh

Nagvanshi, Narayan Dutt Shukla, Ramesh Chandra Singh
(Senior Adv.), Ramesh Chandra Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ajay Singh Yadav, Bhola
Nath Yadav, Pradeep Yadav

Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that rejoinder affidavit in the case has been filed by him on 26.11.2021. The same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the rejoinder affidavit and place it on record.

List in the week commencing 16.5.2022.

Interim order, if any, granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 4.3.2022

S.K.S.